

G.R675/2016

Date:- 02-02-2024

To day is fixed for evidence. Out of six accused persons on court bail, five are present by filing hazira and rest one is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.pc praying for permission to the advocate to represent the accused persons on the ground stated therein.

Perused, considered, the payer is allowed.

No witness is present to day.

Fix 03-07-2024 for evidence of csw 1,2,3.

Issue summons accordingly.