

G.R. Case No -675 /2016

Order Dated-25-09-2024

All the Six(6) accused persons on court bail are present before this court and files hazira.

Ld. A.p.p. and Ld. Defence Adv are present.

Considering all aspects and verbal prayer of Ld.App. Evidence for the prosecution is closed.

Fixing 25-02-2025 for Examination of U/s 313 Cr.p.c.